a8 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

“Section 1. No person shall ‘kill, or pursue with intent
to kill, take, snare, or have in possession, by any means upon gny
Minnesota state forest reserve lands or parks, or upon any lands
that may be designated by the state game and fish commission
as geme propagating and breeding grounds, any wild animals
or birds profected at any time by luw. The Killing or having
in possession of each of such protected animal or bird shall con-
stitute a separate offense.

Provided, that this act shall not prohibit the Ekilling or
destroying of wolves or other nozious animals by or under the
supervision of the state game and fish commisgion.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. ’ ' )

Approved March 22, 1913.

CHAPTER 96—S8. F. No. 473.

An Act to amend Chapter 91, General Laws of 1911, entitled,
“An Act to provide for the teaching of certain indusirial sub-
jects in high and graded schools, and fizing the amouni of state
nid for such instruction and the manner of its payment,”’ and
providing for the association of rural schools with and for the
charging of tuition in such high and graded schools.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Annual aid increased to $1,800 per year.—That,
Chapter 91 of the General Laws of 1911 be and the same is
hereby amended to read as follows:

“Section 1. Any high or graded school which shall main.
tain such a course as the high school board () shall preseribe
in agriculture, and either in home economics or in manual train-
ing, shall receive annually in addition to other aid, one thou-
sand eight hundred ($1,800) dollers, for maintaining such in-
dustrial courses.”

“Section 2. The provisions of law for the association of
rural schools with such high or graded schools, and for the state
aid on account of such association, and for the charging of
taition for non-resident students in attendance upon agricultural
and industrial courses, in such state-aided schools, shall apply
to high and graded schools receiving state aid under this ach.
This aid shall not be paid to any high or graded school receiving
aid under any other act for industrial courses.”

Approved Marech 22, 1913.



